Wool Industries Australia Inc.

ABN: 38 979 046 569 Reg. A0050244T

Unit 9, 42 - 46 Vella Drive Sunshine West, Victoria 3020

Australia

Telephone +613 9311 0103 Email wia@woolindustries.org www.woolindustries.org



MEDIA RELEASE

AUSTRALIAN WOOL INDUSTRY MEDAL 2024

IT'S TIME!

It's time to celebrate and recognise the achievements of the Australian wool industry and those who have made a significant contribution to its success. It's time to nominate a worthy recipient for the 2024 Australian Wool Industry Medal.

Since 2017, Wool Industries Australia Inc. (WIA) has presented the Australian Wool Industry Medal to recognise those who have made an outstanding and lasting contribution to the Australian wool industry.

Australian Wool Industry Medalists have been nominated from a broad range of sectors within and across the Australian wool Industry including:

Wool Producing Wool Classing/Shearing

Brokering Education

Exporting Market Reporting and Analysis

Processing Administration / Regulation Service

Science/ Research/Testing Fashion / Retail

All medalists have made an exceptional and lasting contribution to the Australian wool industry.

Who will you nominate?

Consider some of the following questions:

- * Has someone you know demonstrated service worthy of recognition?
- * Has their contribution had a significant impact in the wool industry in either a particular field or across industry?
- * Have they been recognised elsewhere (eg: in the media, by other awards, professional / interest groups or through local government) or previously received an award relating to the wool industry?

Wool Industries Australia is the peak body for the Australian wool industry. Members include: Australian Council of Wool Exporters and Processors, Australian Wool Exchange, AWH Pty Ltd, Australian Wool Innovation, Australian Wool Testing Authority, The National Council of Wool Selling Brokers of Australia, and WoolProducers Australia.

Nominations for the 2024 Australian Wool Industry Medal will remain open until **COB Friday 31 May 2024**. All nominations must be submitted to AWIM NOMINATION wia@woolindustries.org

Australian Wool Industry Medal nominations are open now.

Further information on events can be found on the website www.woolindustries.au
END.

Media Contact: AWIM Chair: Mark Grave: 0414 314 705